
 
 

SRCA Special 
Salina Region SCCA ~ May 13, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreation Area, Salina, KS 

Class Driver                    Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 1 2013 Corvette 60.889 58.266+2 D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.548 59.548 
AS  Hill, Roger 113 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 81.825+1 D.N.F. 60.025 D.N.F. 56.926+3 60.025 
BS • Libby, Mason 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 59.583 56.990 56.501 56.326 55.783+1 56.326 
BS  Worcester, TJ 5 2008 Corvette 60.062 58.201+3 58.397 58.631 65.707+1 58.397 
BS  Leazer, Geoff 6 2007 Saturn Sky 67.098 D.N.F. 62.455 61.655 61.803 61.655 
CS • Nicholson, Rick 26 2021 Mazda MX5  68.832 65.850+1 62.418+3 64.358+1 62.103 62.103 
CS • Loggan, Aaron 177 1972 Lotus Europa 64.860 D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 64.860 
CS  Yocom, Brock 1 1992 Volvo 940 D.N.F. 69.432+3 69.418 71.354 69.123+1 69.418 
CS  Pepperd, Loren 93 2003 Honda S2000 72.343 D.N.F. D.N.F. 78.620 D.N.F. 72.343 
DS • Nicholson, Tim 189 2019 Subaru WRX STi 59.126 57.445 57.455 56.581 58.296+1 56.581 
DSL • Presnell, Darla 33 BMW 330i D.N.F. 70.148 69.119 67.532 68.406 67.532 
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 57.573 56.843 57.066 56.843 
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata 59.625+1 59.123 58.220 57.274+1 56.923 56.923 FL 
ES  Entriken, Rocky 4 2000 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 62.231 59.689+2 60.362 59.378 59.378 
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 62.427 D.N.F. 60.883+1 62.427 
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 58.822 58.463 57.935+2 57.704 58.201 57.704 
FS • Perney, R Abner 5 2005 Nissan 350 Z Roadster 65.697+1 64.108 64.094+1 64.985 64.170 64.108 
FS  Schmidt, John 16 2017 Camaro 75.071 71.212 70.948 68.020 66.918 66.918 
FS  Harlan, Arianna 124 2011 BMW 335ix 79.752+1 69.999+2 D.N.F. 72.397 72.058 72.058 
FSL • Kelly, Kim 20 2007 Dodge Charger 106.009 93.311+1 89.534 D.N.F. 98.852 89.534 
HS • Smith, Dennis E. 77 2013 Mini Cooper D.N.F. 61.976 59.081 60.099 58.419 58.419 
HS  Gill, Doug 96 2006 Honda Civic Si 60.732+2 60.317+2 60.179+1 59.206+1 59.409 59.409 
HS  Herrick, Don 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 63.488 61.265 D.N.F. 61.613 D.N.F. 61.265 
HSL • Smith, Nancy 77 2013 Mini Cooper 66.623 63.599 62.812 62.205 62.832 62.205 
HCS • Drouin, Nathan 17 1972 Porsche 914 1.7 71.671 68.758 81.076+1 67.931 65.385+2 67.931 
STU • Hill, Mark 45 2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX 53.660+2 52.706+1 D.N.F. 52.306 53.953+2 52.306 PAX 
STU  Phengphachanh, Andlee 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac D.N.F. 57.593 57.554+1 56.181 55.304 55.304 
STX • Bell, Addison 43 2005 Mazda RX-8 59.258 59.492 58.418 57.889 58.011 57.889 
STX • Brown, Chandler 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 59.594+1 D.N.F. 57.982+1 58.047 D.N.F. 58.047 
STX  Valenzuela, Drake 167 2013 Scion FRS 67.302 60.664+2 59.088+1 58.778+2 58.114+2 61.088 
STX  Bejar, Joanna 67 2013 Scion FR-S 66.292+3 62.916+3 61.831+1 61.967+4 62.047+2 63.831 
STS • Presnell, Tracy 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster 63.076+2 62.662+1 62.844+1 62.185 62.759+1 62.185 
CAMS • McNett, Logan 2 2002 Corvette Z06 62.720 63.620+2 61.582+5 61.781 D.N.F. 61.781 
CAMC • Schrag, Steve 44 2018 Mustang 60.931 62.231 D.N.F. 54.295+1 54.618+2 56.295 
CAMT • Bacon, Nicholas 29 2000 Mustang GT 61.648+1 61.827+1 62.152 62.256 D.N.S. 62.152 
CAMT  Bell, Mitchell 69 1969 Camaro 62.438+1 61.199+1 63.574 63.016 62.159 62.159 
XA • Krauss, Samuel 67 1998 Eagle Talon TSi AWD 52.687 50.968+1 51.890 D.N.S. D.N.S. 51.890 FTD 
XA  Gerber, Zachary 16 2000 BMW M Roadster 66.926 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 66.926 
XB • Phillips, Eric 21 2013 Volkswagen Golf R 62.081 61.293 60.452 60.442 59.247 59.247 
XB  Harlan, Jason 7 2001 BMW 525i 80.137+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 72.206 72.206 
XB  Maneth, John 65 1990 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.F. 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ SRCA Special • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Hill, Mark STU 52.306 *0.833 43.570 
Krauss, Samuel XA 51.890 *0.842 43.691 
Walton, Mark ES 56.843 *0.792 45.019 
Walton, Theresa ES 56.923 *0.792 45.083 
Brillhart, Sharon ESL 57.704 *0.792 45.701 
Nicholson, Tim DS 56.581 *0.810 45.830 
Smith, Dennis E. HS 58.419 *0.786 45.917 
Phengphachanh, Andlee STU 55.304 *0.833 46.068 
Libby, Mason BS 56.326 *0.818 46.074 
Schrag, Steve CAMC 56.295 *0.826 46.499 
Gill, Doug HS 59.409 *0.786 46.695 
Entriken, Rocky ES 59.378 *0.792 47.027 
Bell, Addison STX 57.889 *0.819 47.411 
Brown, Chandler STX 58.047 *0.819 47.540 
Worcester, Tj BS 58.397 *0.818 47.768 
Herrick, Don HS 61.265 *0.786 48.154 
Smith, Nancy HSL 62.205 *0.786 48.893 
Gagnon, Phelan AS 59.548 *0.824 49.067 
Brillhart, Henry ES 62.427 *0.792 49.442 
Hill, Roger AS 60.025 *0.824 49.460 

Valenzuela, Drake STX 61.088 *0.819 50.031 
Phillips, Eric XB 59.247 *0.849 50.300 
Leazer, Geoff BS 61.655 *0.818 50.433 
Nicholson, Rick CS 62.103 *0.813 50.489 
Presnell, Tracy STS 62.185 *0.816 50.743 
Bacon, Nicholas CAMT 62.152 *0.820 50.964 
Bell, Mitchell CAMT 62.159 *0.820 50.970 
Perney, R Abner FS 64.108 *0.814 52.183 
Bejar, Joanna STX 63.831 *0.819 52.277 
McNett, Logan CAMS 61.781 *0.848 52.390 
Loggan, Aaron CS 64.860 *0.813 52.731 
Drouin, Nathan HCS 67.931 *0.793 53.869 
Schmidt, John FS 66.918 *0.814 54.471 
Presnell, Darla DSL 67.532 *0.810 54.700 
Gerber, Zachary XA 66.926 *0.842 56.351 
Yocom, Brock CS 69.418 *0.813 56.436 
Harlan, Arianna FS 72.058 *0.814 58.655 
Pepperd, Loren CS 72.343 *0.813 58.814 
Harlan, Jason XB 72.206 *0.849 61.302 
Kelly, Kim FSL 89.534 *0.814 72.880 
Maneth, John XB D.N.F. *0.849 —— 

 


